FICATION
,l’l spncm EXCEPTION 75_,;#'“

|
i
PETITION FOR SPECIAL f BEFORE THE {
L EXCEPTION Mr. Richard C. Smith, engincer for M, C. A, . tostifying on behalf of the i
N& S sides of Wise Avenue, 1 ZONING COMMISSIONER it] . i
Mm-----hw S imar® ol Bl oeoperty: duaie Thi ittt [ Extentdod, 240° £ of North Point Fotitionar, indicated that there is 4 Proposal te acquire additioral proparty to RE: ma:ﬂmn SPECTAL F BEFORE THE
£ Boulevaid - 12th Elaction District T oF ‘
County which is m In mw piat attachod boreto and made a part horesf, : Bith 8oy Snal Corporatian - the south of tho nubject proporty in order to give additional access to North | : : 5 ahhs:“:f wu; ;v:::u, i I ZONING COMMISSIORER
WA : ;g“;‘;’:‘; 4-X (em No. 183) i BACRIMORE GOUNTY Point Boulovard, B:u;::m = 120:: ;leczinn ;:lt.:ich oF l
tor the-Zoming-baw-of Eomtyfrom * ¢ L _ ) Bethlohen Steel Corporaticn -
ot Htiowing - Without reviewing the evidence further in dotail but based on all the evi- Petitioner {3 BALTIMORE COUNTY !
|

NO. 75-266-X (Item No. 1£3)
entitled "C. J. Langenfelder Tract P135, General Arrangement” last rovised| :

10-16-74 showing lund acquired by Bethlehem Steel Corporation by Deed

dence presonted at the bearing, in the Judgment of the #oning Commissioner,

:;:mﬁ in l.;;:::lo‘.:' .G, 4597, :: Page 513, m’“’:?.b:‘: ;l;‘ ;g;'ﬂ: | u', This .mttnr comos Ifnrnro the Zoning Commissioner as a result of & Peti- the requester Special Excoption should not be granted. The A oF iy ;
Page 658 d $q 5 tion filed by Bethlehem Steel Corparation, for a Special Exception for a truck that the precoquisitos of Saction $02. | of (e BAlimore Canntyizumag e w s . ] X - A
Pl el 1 1} ;: | (terminal. The subject property is located on the north and south sides of Wise tions have mati 4. 0.y that tHe requasted Sihcihy: Focetlon wiilnor b due :
=0 Avenue, extonded, 240 foot east of North Point Boulevard, in the Twelith Elec- trimental Lo the health, safety, or gonural welfare of the aeadity involveds tand NOTICE OF APPEAL

hereby perition ‘_ m ;
and-8hfor 3 Speclal Exception, under the sald Zoning Law and Zoning Hegulstiona of Ballimore
County, 10 use the herein deseribed property, for. _operation of a truck terminal .

tion District of Baltimore County, and cortains 18. 6 acres of land, more ar lews. MR, COMMISSIONER: |

to.create congestion in roads, streets,

or alleys tharain: etc,, is barne by the
Testimony on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that there in a nocd for a =3 . Please note an Appeal to the County Board of Appeals |
€ Means o

Petitionor. In the instant case, this busden hiva not hean mer,

i . from the Order of the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County on |
pursuant to Sections 236.4 and 253.5 of the Baltimore County B.“.!‘%‘.gg (Fe truck terminal in the general area. Evidonce indicated that the subject property iccens o tho aubjuct properiy by way af Wise Avens and the et Ao a l: Y |
advertised as prescribed by ?.nilh: Regulations, b f
Property Is to be pusted and = Sacns) N . adjoins the Palapaca Froeway to the oast, an automobile snlvage yard and lim- 2 ) Docember 30, 1975 in the above-captioned matter.
1, o543, agres to pay expenses of sbove Special I sition for dnother entrance loaves a dauht an to whether or not the granting of
munl. etc, upon Sling of Uhis petition. and further agtee to ar d arm to be bound by the zoning ber yard to the south, and cammercial and residential uses along North Point I g
! 5 e A ¥ a # along tho Special Exception would be detrimental Lo the health, safety, or general Bothl:heﬁ Steel Corporation - :
¢ PFETITICH: Baulovard. Said property is to ho leased o differeat trucki for the | Legal Owner Horris Byrnes, |
County. CONSENY GIVEN 1 o L proporty erun ng concerns for welfare of the community. In the instant case, the accuss 1o the aubjact propar) 305 W. Pann-y!.\r:n;a Avenue
BETHLEHEM STEEL CORPORAT 5 { 1 1 Ernest J. Kern - Towsan, Maryland 21204
2] \ eat J. Kern: . - 5 parking and layover atorage of their irucks. It was testified that public water ty In inaufficiont for majir truck movement, ‘ Dr:m:rnct.: e SRS
z 7 3
o F and sewer are available to Nocth Point Boulevard and to the subject ty. ' W ; G601 Anneslie Road Attorney
= § et ;émhm Kl nd sewe o to § ulevard an o subjoct property Therefore, I 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Comminsiones of Balimore | Baltimore, Maryland 21212
\ . ] . . | : | 377-0400
E; s‘i‘ _601 Anneslie Road Address Sparrows Point Y Mr. Erncst J. Korn, real estate appraiser, tentifying for the Petitioner, indi County, this __JC = day of Ducombar, 1975, that the horein requosted Special
il . i 1
= ~ _B:!._timra. Hd. _2_]23_1'.:_ _2_:35;1_??!_ ::y;::::‘ ii‘:l:, d cated that the uso of this property as:a truck terminal would not be detrimoental R EXcoption for & truek teemingd be P B —
This oes i
: X execution by Evnest J. Kern of any agree- to the health, safety, or gencral welfare of the community. Y 1
i enier. ﬁ‘gyw © binding on eatd property saeil e ¥ ' ¥ d 1
rnadetitionst's Allornsy Gnia Chi bcba b Aoy v ST 43
foruisl vy yiisd ?fm eumer theeeof. Any such sgrecacnt Residents of the area, in prolest to the subject Petition, indicated that ; L
o 305 W, Pennsyluania nay ba gecited only by. erhichem Stesd I .
w Towson {'il'\if PR L Corporatfon #4" on 46 1v 13 record owne hey were fearful that the entrance to the subject property, by way of Wise hes Ny sloner of
(= o . of said pmr-‘x;:z. b 7 X I 1 N3 Ba _"mm,_. County
‘ , - S fs X 3 3
:-- P cal RNESED By, The; Zninp Coenntsslenes ot Sl Goaaty, v Avenue, wouald not be improved as submitted on the plat. Wine Avonue is proa= J 131
o a » apelloo... -, 197 _& that the subject matter of this petition bi sdvertised, as i 4 h
o o - v b . Sl
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through: S ently an off-site oxisting road from North Point Boulrvard 1o the subjuct proper- F \ 3
out Baltimore County, that property bo posted, an< tiu: the public hearing be had before the Zoning \ el ’ ; l Nk
- of ;. - 3
Commissioner of Baltimare County in Room 106, County Office Buildiog in Towson. Haitimore :?‘ bl Y- vl ool'wide paving = “ x’i
b 1875 2030 o clock W i ¢ \
(:?galy.mwp....,_..m,_.......day of ..M. .. e } /2)0 ¥ ! :
(el .2
1
8 ! 1 |
R : ; : —

A 1 i . .
» ® - . ®MCA 1O
: 2 MCA FROINERNING CORPORATION
MCA (1O =
= SURVEYORS

MGA ENGINEERING GORPORATION )
d ENGINEERS - Ky 21, 1577
SURVEYORS (7) N 70" E €0 {ect, more or less, (B) southoasterly, by a curve to the left with it
IR0 Crammall Bridge Fosd, (4 imore, Mardand F1204 + Tel, (307) #23-0000 :

the radiua of 5529, 58 foet, tha distance of 990 fect. more or lesn, (91§ 16° E

DESCRIPTION 112 feet, more or less, and (10) 5§ 17 E 45 feet, more or less, to a point on the I Decombaer 30, 1975 J. Norels Bymas, Esquire
305 W, Penmylvonia Avenve
fifth lino of the land horein mentioned, thence binding on a part of ssid fifth line, i ]'m‘;' Marylend "m
18, 6 ACRE PARCEL; LAND OF BETHLEHEM STEEL CORPORATION, WISE - !
(11)'5 30" 49' 40" W 20 fect, more ar less, thence binding on the sixth line of said J. Norris Byrnes, Esquire
AVENUE, EAST OF NORTH POINT BOULEVARD, TWELFTH ELECTION 305 Waat Pcaanﬂmlq Avenue Rey Case No. 75-264=x
land and on the northwest side of the 25 {oot read roferred to in said deed, (12) Towson, Maryland 21204 Bethlsham Steal
4 § 71 14' 00" W 470. 38 foet, thence binding on the seventh Hne of said land, (13] RE: Petition for Special Exception
N &k 5 aides of Wine Avenue, Dear Mr. Byrnes;
HIS DESCRIPTION 1S FOR SPFECIAL EXCEPTION. N 18* 41" 50" W 374. 72 feot, thonce binding on the eighth line of said land and on Extended, 240' E of North Poiat
T 4 EXCEPTION. Boulevard - 12th Elaction District Enclosad herewith Is the Oplnien ond Order
. the center line of Merritt Avenue, (14) 5 71* 14' 00" W 100,00 feet, thence still Bethlshem Steal Corporation - passed today the County Board of 9 sepy ot
Boginning for the same at a point in the center line of Wise Avenue, at the Patitioner Lol by of Appacls in the cbove entitled cose.
bineding on the outlines of snid land five courses: (15) N 18* 49'40" W 203,45 feet, NO, 75-266-X (Item No. 183)
distance of 240 feet, more or loss, an measured easterly along said conter line ;
(16) N 71* 141 00" E 150,00 feet, (17) M 18" 49' 40" "W 478, 61 feot, (18) 3 Dear Mr. Byrnes: Very truly poun,
from its intersection with the east side of North Point Boulovard, said beginning
N 86* 521 00" E 140, M feet, and (19) N 07* 21' 00" W 229, 25 feot, and thenco 1 have this date passed my Order in the above raferenced matter,
point being at the beginaing of the sixteenth line of the land conveyed to Bothlehem Copy of sald Order La attached. g s
‘ binding on the center line of Wise Avenue and on the fifteenth lne of the land
Steel Corporation by deed recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County Very yours, 2] g .
herein referred to, (20) 8 B6® 52! 00" W Li4. 45 feet to the place o beginning. 7 Inel,
in Liber O.T.G. 4597, page 513, running thence binding on said sixteonth line {‘,[///
Containing 18, & acres of land, more or lesa. ? e A e Bethloham
and contiouing to bind on the cutlines of sald land three courses: (1) % 8. !‘R!C DI NENNA T— e Preipisien mﬁp
" Zoning Commissioner o
N.08* 15! 00" W 700,87 feet, (2) § 27" 42' 20" E 3. 96 foot, and (3) N 62* 11'30" E 8 ::l. l.::ill%fl:'u
SED/scw
350 feet, more orless, to a point on the west right of way line of the Patapsco *J!h. sw.s'l!:‘lw, Esquirs
7 Attachmants
Freeway, as shown on State Reads Commiasion of Maryland Plats No. 35537 and tdﬂdl!.‘”h“
: HGWieqr 1.0, 175009 February 7, 1975 €¢: Mra. Virginia Tolbert, Frosilant Me, Jamas Hoswel}
35542, thence binding on said right of way line seven courses: (4)S 12° E 760 feet, 2 Ww.0.# 3143-C _ North Polnt Penineuls Community

Coordinating Counell
7741 North Pelns Craek Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

John W. Hesslan, II, Esquire
Paople's Counnel

more or less, (5) 5 68° W 71 feet, more or leas, (6)§ 22* E 63 icct, more or lean,

Water Supply B Sewsrage @ Ovainage B tighueys B Structures @ Daveicpmants b Sanaing 8 Reporos




- PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE
for o Truck Terminal
M. anc' S sides of Wie Avenue 3 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
Extended, 240" E. of North f
Point Boulevard 3 OF
12+h District
| Bathlohem Stec! Corp., Petitioner < BALTIMORE COUNTY
| Emest J. Kem
| Controct Purchaser t No. 75-266=X {
| |
‘. £ Ul T B e R (O o SN S S T S S Rl P R A e O -
[
\ OPINION

| This case comes before the Board on an appeal by the Petitioner from an

| Order of the Zoning Commissionar, dated December 30, 1975, which denied his request for

| @ special exception for @ truck terminal on property located on the north and south sides of
Wise Avenve Extended, 240 feet east of North Point Boulevard in the Twelfth Election
District of baltimore County.

The subject tite comprises opproximately 18.6 ocres and enjoys M.L. Toning
inon'|.M. Distriet, and is located behind the commercial uses franting on Merth Point
Boulevard. The subject proparty is substantially unimproved ot this time and oll the
property in the immediate vicinity is zonad commercially, either in one of the business
clessifications or ene of the manufacturing classificotions .

The proposal presented to this Boord was for the development of o tuck
terminal inciuding extensive parking orea for trucks, service orea for trucks ond o motel for
the avernight accommodation of truck drivers.  In support of this patition oppeared the
contract purchasar and his prafessional engineer, Richard L. Smith, wha testified as to the
development r'at concarning the propasal, as well os the availabiliiy of all the publiz
utilliles. He further indicoted to the Board that there was no residential zoning affected,
although some of the commercially zoned properties pretently cccommodate private
residences.

Also orzzaring on behalf of the Petitioner was David Mongen, o tioffic
engineer, who indicated that there would be no traffic problems generatad from this pro-
posal o3 the present peak volume on North Point Boulevord, baing the main road affected
by this propasal, is presently only seventy-three percent of its designed capacity, and the
traffic genetated by the subject proposal would have peak treffic volume at o different time

than that on Morth Point Boulevard. Further testimony from this witness was that there

- -

Bathlehom Steal Corp, - #75-266-X 2,

would be no effect on traffic volume whatsoever.  The reasan for this is that there wauld
be no addititnal traffic generated, but that the traffic coming to the subject proposal would
be troffic olready in existance and would be diverted from other locations along the North
Point Boulevord.

Savon ppedred in the ition's case ta this propesal, being

f compased of four neighborhood protestants, a former tuck dispatchar who lives in West
Baltimore City, and two officials from Baltimore County; the first of which was C. Richard
Moors, o traffic angineer, who did not refute any of the testimony odduced by the
Petitioner's traffic witness, and secondly, James Hoswell from the Office of Planning and
Zoning who indicoted that their only opposition was in view of the cdjocent dwallings to the
subject praperty , However, this witness did indicate that this was o good location for o
teuek terminal, and it would be an appropriate use at this location. The Protestonts’
cbjection seemed to be to the dirt, noise, and odors or fumes thar might be generated from
the aperation of the propoed developaent .

In view of all the aforegoing and based upon ll the evidence presented, it
is the opinion of this Board that there Fos been full complionce with the requirements
dictated by Section 502.1 of the Baltimote County Zoning Regulotions, ond that the
requested special exception should be granted subject 1o certain restrictions and limitation

which will be delineoted in the accompanying Grder,
ORDER

For the reasons set forth in the oforegoing Opinion, it is this 215y day
of July, 1977, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED, nunc pro tune, that the
special exception petitionad for, be and the sanw is hereby GRANTED os of Fobruory 3,
1977, subject to the following restrictions:

1. There shall be no ingress or egress via Wise Avenue
Extended.

2¢ The special exception shall be limited to that portion
of the subject property that is south of Wise Avenve
Extended.

8ETHLEMEM STEEL CORPCRATICN, H IN THE
etal
3 COURT CF APPEALS
Petitioners
H CF
V.
1 MARYLAND
JOHN J, LASKEY, eral
: Neo. 335, September Term, 1979

Respondents

tR R

Joha J, Leskey, etal, Respondents, answer the Petition for Wit of Cartiomi ta
the Court of Special Agpecls, and say:

1. The Patition doss not show any spacial ci tendering it desirobl
ond in the public intarest that the dacision of the Court of Special Appeals be reviewed

purswant 1o Maryland Annototed Code C,J. Articls, Section 12-305{2). Rather, it

contalns reargument of logal and factual dexils alrsady ditpossd of upen appeal.

2. The Opinion of the Court of Special Appeals was par curicm, therefore

ing no p dent, A s 0 review of the Opinica indicate: the 1imple

fieation of Llished

ph of shatutory , relating to |

P

and legisiative history.

I The record does not, in fact, suggest any special circomatance: esdering
necenary and cppropriate further review by the Court of Appeals, S$6, thare Saing no
allegaticn that the grant of the Writ s necessary ta secure uniformivy of ducision, it

bacomes appropriate to deny the instant Potiticn,

A, :\(‘. it b “‘“""\

| .;:iw. Hession, 11!
“People's Counsel for B2 ltimsre Couaty

e

Petor Max Zimmeorman
Deputy Pecple's Counal
County Cifice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that o cupy of the foregoing Answer to Patiricn for Welr of

Certiorari wes mailed to Emest C. Trinkile, Exquire, and J. MNerris Bymes, Ewquice,

i

305 W, Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Marylond 21204, this 7 ¢ I day of

MNovember, 1979,

D
ie £ Z

Pater Nax Zimmermen

REGIIVED

Bathiehom Steal Corp. = #75-266-X

Any appeal from this decision must be In accardance with Rules B-1 theu

B=12 of tiis Mo pland kules of Procadure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Robert L. Gilfand

/)

@

P s’ 7
Herbet A7 Davis

In the
Court of .-\pn:.ila\\_
of Maryland

Petitisn Dockat No, 138
September orm, 973

(Mo, 20, September Torm, 972
Court of Special Appoals)

-
CREDER
Upon comsideration of the petition for a wirit of ‘cortlorari 1o tha Court of

Specisl Appoals in the abova ontitled case, it in

OADERED, by the Court of Appests of Maryland, that the getitian be. and
It is hieely, dented as thets has been no showing that reviow by cortiorari is desirable

and In‘the p ‘lc Interasr.

. =
s B
e irE

== %a

=
w i
= et F8f Robert €,
: == Fy
E g Dk i Chief Judge
- = o
— o o
= =

@
hafe Desenbe

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL ac BEFORE THE
EXCEPTION FOR A TRUCK
TERMINAL ., & ZONING COMMISSIONER
North and South sides of Wise
Avenue Extonded, 240 feet * OF
Ea st ol Norih Point Boulevar:

I12th Disirict i BALTIMORE COUNTY

BETHLEHEM STEEL CORP- Case No. 75-266-X%
ORATION 2

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissioner:

Pursuant te the authorily contained in Seclion 524.1 of the
Baltimore Counly Charter, | hersby enter my appearance in this |
proceeding. You are requesied 10 notify me ol any hearing date or
dates which may be now or herealter designaled thorelare, and of

the passage ol any preliminary or final Order In conrection therswlth.

- e LU

S . duagal S

Wi 2 °75 PN dohn W. Hessian, Il
FCIRp

Peopla!s Counsel

b &4k U
Charles E, Kountz, Jr.
Deputy People!s Counsel
County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204
4854-3211

| HEREEY CERTIFY That a copy ol the loregoing Order was malled

this day ol May,1975 10 J. MNorris Byrnes, Esquire, 305 W.

Pannsylvania A enue, Towsan, Maryland 21204, Aturney for Petlioner.

John W, Hesalan, I

I will not attend, JWK

BA&IMORE COUNTY, MHRY,AND

INTER.OFF\CE CORRESPONDENCE

d South side of Wisne Avenue Extended 240 feet
=ore or [ess, Fant of North Foint Boulevard
Petition for Ssecial Exceptiom for a Truck Terminal

Fetitioner - Bathlehem Stosl Lorp.

HEARTHG: Thuraday, Nay 31, 1975 (10:00 A.H.)

The wraff of rhe 0ffice of Planning and Zoning has revieved the subject
petition and has the following cosmenis to offer.

Generally speaking the arca is sppropriately located for use by truck
termipale. It s ressonably close to the freeway system and Bechlehes
Steal Company who manufactures Gany products which are shipped 55

truck. The proposed use iw not inconsistent with the surromding foning.

However, examination of che wite plan reveals that che only access to the
propescy in via Wise Avenud extonded and Mereite Avenue, Boch af these
roads are substandard and should be lmproved av pir the Departnent of
Public Works recosmendations before this special exception should be
granted. Additdionally ady needed improvesents at the intersection of
these two ace roads with North Polsar Boulevasd; (left turn slot
sodified or itfonal signallzacion) should be made prior to the gra
of this request.

Thiere dre no project items lo the curranit or proposed Budget und 5-Year
Capltal Program, providing funds for any of the chove highway or wignel=
ization projeats.

The stafi also recossends that the nonseonforzing resldences wdiacent o
the propised trock terminal be screened hy an B' high fence.

VIl R, ;
William U. Froms

Birector of Planning

WOF tHEG: rw




IN THE

mmq.g' P E. of North Polnt
lth District
ssmwm GORP,, Petitioner

ERNEST J. KERN, Contract Purchaser

CIRCUIT COURT

L FOR

. BALTIMORE COUNTY
MISCELLANEOUS N0, 412

N,
PEQPLE'S COUNSEL FOR BALTIMORE L]
COUNTY, Appellees

2 = 3 3

MEM NDUM & ORDER

Thia case is an Appeal from the Order of the County Board of Appeals for

Baltimore County of July 21, 1977, granting a Special Exception {or the conntruction,

aparation and maintenance of a truck terminal on the south side of Wise Avenue,

Extended, in the 12th Election District of Baltimore County.

In the Appelisat's Petition on Appeal, ihey argue that the Special Exception

.4+ directly contrary to the provisions of Section 502, 1. a, because the
evidence contained in the record before the Board conclusively shows that

the operation of said Special E: will be detri 1 to the health,
safety, or general welfare of the locality involved: the Board ignored the
uncontradicted testimony in the record with regard to the impact of the

nalse of truck engines being started and/or run without time restriction
throughout the day and night upon the affected residences, the impact of

the odars emansting from the maotor fuel {acility proposed in sald Petition
upon the use and enjoymont of the impacted residences and, having done o

in the absence af any contrary testimony or evidence befors it, the Board
could not and should not have by impli i d 1o emb the premise
that the proposed operation would not have a harmful effect upon the uss and
enjoyment of the resldencos adjacent to the proposed location,

B. That the granting of sald Special Exception by the said County Board of
Arpeals is directly contrary to the provisions of Section 502.1. b, becausc

the evidence contained in the rmoord before the Board conclusively shows that
the uperation will tend to create congesation in rosds, stedets or alleys within
the locality involved,

G. That the granting of this Special Exception for any partion of the property
sltuate within 300 feet of a dwelling is in direct contravention of the provisions
of Section 410, A. 2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regul, and ia th

N V%

INDUSTRIAL DEVELQPMENT COMMISSION }Q{’

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 3
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 /) 'S
8 301-494.3648

BALTIMORE

Section 410 A which created two classes (I snd ) for trucking facilities and truck
stopu (Section & A).

Soction 410 A, 2

an illegal act on the part of the County Board of Appeals, which said illegatity
can be cured only by reversal of said Order. "

On April 19, 1976, the Baltimore County Council enacted Bill 18-76 which

pealed xoning classilicati for truck terminals and enactad Section 410 and

It §s the language of the following Section that is in dispule,

“Location, Prazimity to residentisl zune or wotland, Mo Class I
trucking facility or part thereof (including any nccass point or driveway)
established on or dlter the effective dato of this saction may be located
within 200 feet of a welland or, with the pi of ¥ pa.
auramobile parking areas, ywithin 300 feet of & dwalling or a residential
~automobile parking area or part thereof accessary
facility may be located within 25 feet of a dwelling
({Emphasis Supplied, )

‘The People's Counsel argued that the Baard completely Ignored the operation

of the pew law and their act was an illegal act, Counsel for the Appelless argue that

law 18 ambiguous and that it should be interpretad to nean 300 fast within & dwalling

“zone'' or residential "zone', not a single residence,

The Appellees original requost for Special Exception was for » much larger

te:minal, The Board in the excerine of its discretion declined to grant this request

and limited the Special Exception to that portion of that property that les south of

vdl several homes within 300 et

Wisc Avenue. The original request would have p

of the subject lot. The Special Exception as granted leaves only one residential home

within the 300" area, that of the protestants, Mr, and Mrs. John J, Laskey, Coumel

pointed out that, in fuct, the Laskey's property 18 a "non-conforming use" lying within

an aroa which is zoaod for commercial and industrial use and is, in fact, heavily

devoloped, Tha Protestants home is within 306' of the Patapace Freaway, & 1arg.

Hrnlted access highway, which abuts the agplicants property.

it in intaresting to note that the Zoning Comminsioner donied the request for

Special Excoption because he {elt the burdens placed an the Petitioner by Section 502, 1

had riot been met, He stated that the meaas of access of this subiject property by way

af Wise Avenne and the proposed acquisition of another entrance, loft doubt as to

whathur or not the granting of the Special Excoptiona would be detrimental to the

=

UALTIMORE COUNTY

| uu;.fr-.;.{ [ VELORWMENT
TOWSON MARYLAND 21
aA94.3645

ACS 0 (LCAS
D IO

August 21, 1979

pe2279M —-‘
Mr, John A, Warfield, Pra it 3 ¥
Emurgency Maintonancs & H ¢ Corporatiin

525 Benninghaus Haard
Baltimora, Maryland 28212

FOUNEG: werveTT=
By

L am pleased to lesrn that you intend to procesd with an Mndastrial

Revenue Bond of shout $750, 000 for the purpose of constructing &

container repair and storage facility on North Point Boulavard and Wise

Avenue in Edgemere,

Dear Mr, Warfleld:

I so told by the Zoning Cammisaioner's affice that your enginerr han ne
yel filed o praliminary layout «f the proposed projert, A# I ruggested to
you during our mestiog on August 10ih, | strosgly recommend that Yo
insare that the Zoning Comminnioner ha approved yous project al the
very earliest stages,

We have advised Mr, Rich Davis, Milex and Stockbyidge, thar the i itial
Resulution adopting a Letter of Intent must be submitted to the County by
August 31, 1979. Mr. Chris Olander, Shapiro, Vetiori and Olandar,
must review this Resolution as Bond Counsel for the County prior to this
submission date, Meeting this deadline will allow us to review the matier
with County Couneil at ite September | 1th work session In tirme for the
September 1Tth Couaty Council wession,

Let me rellerate that we will bo unable to procesd with the initial Fesalu-
tion unless your project has received approval from the Zoaing Coiamin-
sioner. Let me know if we can help in any poxsible way,

Sincerely,

JAMES D, LUCAS, JR.
Director
IDLaipk
cexr Cheie Olander
Rich Davis
Scott Wilfany
Jniu Hammond

to the Nealth safely, ar general welfaro of the community.
These problems were specifically provided for by the Oplnion of the Board
of Zoning Comumissioners which granted the exception wibjoct ts the following restric—

tions:

There shall be no Ingress or ogress over Wise Avepue, Fxtended,

2. The Special Exceptions shall ba limited to that purtion of the subject
property that is vouth of Wise Avenue, Extended,

Heference 1o the plut of tie subject properny claarly indicates that the muans
of ingross and egress are provided for by these restrictioas.

This Court has carefully reviewed the transcript of record and the entire file,
and has come to the conclusion that there was sabatantial evidence upon which the
Bosrd could fnd that the grantisg of the Special Exception would not be detrimental
to the health, safety, or general welfare of the locality invalved, The Courtl is aluo
watinfied that there was sufficient evidonce bofore the Bonrd to enable it to find that
the oprration would net tend 1o create the congestion of the rmads, strests or alleys
within the locality invalved, If the sestrictions imposed are obeyed,

The major prohiem to be determined is the meaning and offect of Soction
40 A2,

The Prople's Counsel’s argument that the Board completely ignored the operation
of tha new law is without merit. A review of the recard clearly indicates that the
Board was totally familiar with and sware of the new ordinance. it was referred to
at numerous points in the hearing and it would serve no usefal purpose to list the
varigus comments made ut ther new law, Suffice it to siy that the Board did ot
ignure the Sectlvn in quorstion but, in fact, made itn deciaton fally aware of the bmpact

of this ordinspcs,

Any possible doudt in this reg Letoly eliminsted whes It la connidersd

that the restrictions excluded all residential prope rty wix ept that of the Protestants,
Me, and Mrs. Laskey.

With regard to the interpretation of Section 410 A, 2 ‘this Court believes that

wted the liw correctly and that its ruling was a

proper ane, To ints he liw atherwise =ould mesn, as in the instant ca

. BN

. EN22775AM
G0y

;

me NERS

TG (crmniialil

May i%, 1975

Mr, Robert W. Austla, Vice Prosident
Baltkmor & Flite Streaks Model Alrplane
Claly

96 Avalon Avesue
Baltbmers, Maryland 31232
Dear Mr. Austing

with the
snisalonsr. you hawe the right of sppeal (o the

1 have {orwarded your lnttar of to Mr. Eric DiNenna,

Faplng Conmissbomer, requestiag that he ¢ this la his file on the
ln.ulnu-l- U you have any fusther concerniig the soning
mm-:m 1708 t0 contact Mr. Difienns, whose Lalephone oy nber Ls

Thank you fov faking the tina te bring this ciafter to my sitsution
mllmh-MhmhhM do uot hositate in

» Stacaraty,
Thesdors G. Venatoulls
County Exacutive

the fact that & non-conforming use for remu:=tial Pruposes, exists within an
entirely commercial and industrial rone, woald prevent the property belng used
for & trucking facility of any type. The intent of the Cotmty Council cax oaly be
tainrprated as mesning no trocking facilities or past therent shall be nstablishisd
within M) fect of a dwelling zone or residestial rone,

It i= noted that while not controlling. the title to the particalar sectios is

For the reasons stated herein, the Order of the County Board of Appaals
of July 21, 1377, granting a Spacial Exceptioa foy the construction aperation and
maintenance af a truck terminal on the southwest mide of Wise Aveaue, Extended,

in the L2th Flection District of Baltimore County is hereby affirmed with costs to

i

b paid by the Appsllants.

MARVIN J. LAND, JUDGE
Date: Decembar 15, 1978
Copies sent to:

1. Marrie Bymas, E
Johin W, Hessian, I, Esq,
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore Couaty

IOUIT covARTMENT
By




'+ Case o, 75-266-X
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_PETITION ON APPEAL _

Jobn J, Laskey and Mary B Latkey, his wile; Lowell . Gilmore and
Ella Gilmors, his wifo; ond John W, Hessian, I, Pacpln's Counsal for Baltimere
‘County, Protestunts below, having heretofore filed their Cider for oppeal fremi the
decision harain of the County Board of Appoals under date of July 21, 1977, granting
of o truck terminol

o Spocial B ion for the r fon and
on the south sids of Wise Avenue, Extended, in the 12th Election Dittrict of Bultimore
County; i complianas with Maryland Ruls B.2:4:, Tile this Peti Hon satting forth the
ground: upon which their waid nppeal is token, viz:

A. That the granting of wid Special Exception by the said Couity Boarnd of
Appeals s directly contrary 1o the provisions of Sectivn 502, 1,0, becouse the evidence
conigined in the resord bofore the Board concluzively shows that thn cperction d sald
Special Excaption will be deirimental 1o the healih, sofety, or general welfare of the
locallty involved; the Boord Ignored the uncontradicled testimeny in the record with
regard 1o the impact of the noise of truck engines being started und/or rn without tfime
restriction throughout the doy and night upon tha offected residences, the tmpact of the
odors emanating from the motor fuel focility proposed In sold Petifion vpon the we and
of the im el resich and, having done 1 in the ubsence of any controry

testimony of ovidence befors it, the Board could not and should not have by implicatien
attempled to embrace the pramite ‘hal the propesed eperafion would not hove o hamful
offect upon the use ond snjoymant of the residences adjocont to the proposed focation.

0
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Q}, IORTH POINT PEMINSULA COMMUAITY CODADINATING COUACIL
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8. That the granting of seid Special Excoption by the 1ai4 County Boord of
Appeals Is directly contrary 1o the provisions of Section 502.1.0. bocaue the ovidence
contalned in the record before the Board conclusively chows that the eperation will tend
10 create congestion in ronds, streets or alleys within fhe locality involved.

" €. That tha granting of this Special Exception for any portfen of the property
sivate within 300 feet of a dwelling Ts In divect Ten of the prowisions of
Suction 410.4. 7 of the Ealtimore County Zoning Regulations, and is therefore on
Hlisgal act on the port of the County Board of Appeals, which said illagality con be
cured anly by reversal of wid Crder,

AND AS IN DUTY BOUND, efc.,

Lh 1AL

L
B
Bk ). Loakioy /
4331 Bunny, Lang /
L Dundalk, Marylond 2189
7T (74

Mary B, Lakay ¥
4331 Bunny Love

Dundalk, Marylend 21219
A7/-4135

9;'|l44. ﬂ éghn‘:_)‘. g

T
Lowell D, Gllmare

8915 Wise Avenue, Extended
Dundalk, Marylond 21219
772967

St o i

Ella Gilmone

8715 Wize Avenue, Extenided
Dimdalkl, Maiylond 21212
A77-2067

4:."-""’9 : t £

June 24,1975

Mr.Eric DiNenna

Zoning Comaissioner

111 ¥,Chesapeake Avenue
Towson ,Marylsnd 21204

Desr Mr.DiNennas

Our escunell would 1ike to go on record as being oppored to the
granting of “special exoeption® in the cnse hesrd June 23,1975,
when Kr,Fets Karns petitionad for use of the property behind
North Point Blvd.and Wise Avenus for use s truak tersiral,
Thers sre hones adjscent to this property| we san forses many

traffic hazarda) there will be no gusrantes thet 1t will
the parking and/or terminal probless alrsady oﬂ-t!n: in :l:::“
nres,

In fact, we oimply ses the establishin f yet {1
umlmi in wares already over-run ul%hut-:-:mm.h" Fesa s

Yours truly,

{ /JAJ';_“.(_.. ;2*{/14.7'

Virgthis Tolbart,Fresident

a3 han ﬁ
W. Hessian, (11
le's Coumel for Baltimore County

County Office bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204
A94-2188
1 HERERY CERTIFY that an this |52 doy of Augint, 1977,
A. That a copy of this Petitlon was werved on the Adminlstiative Secrefary
of tha County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, Room 219, Court House, Townon,
Marylard 21204, pricr fo the pementation of the original 1o the Clerk of the Cireuit Caurt
for Baliimore County,
B. That o copy therwaf wou molied 1o . MNomis Bymes, Eiquire, 305 Wt
Panasyliania Avenve, Tewson, Marylend 21204, Counsel fer the Patifioner and Cantract

Purchaser herein,
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' Mﬁwﬂﬁ&dwnm : CIRCUIT  COURT
o Extanded, 240 fest East of North
mw":‘ s FOR
ih District
Bethlshem Steel Corporation ' BALTIMCRE COUNTY
‘Ernest J. Kern : AT LA/
: ' Misc. Docket Mo, 10
| 75-286-%
sl dtaieg i Falie Na. 412

John J. Laskey, et ux, o_u‘
Lowsll D, Gilmore, et ux, and # File No. 6321
John W. Hessian, Ill, People's Counsel
Protestonti-Appellonts

1 L & i H T
CERTIFICATE OF MNOTICE !
Mr. Clorks |
Pursuant 10 the provisions of Rule B=2(d) of the Maryland Rules of !
Procedure, Walter A. Reiter, Jr., Robert L. Gilland ond Herbert A, Davis, constitufing
the County Board of Appeals of Baltimors County, have given nafice by mel of the filing
| of the appec! 1o the representative of every party to the procesding before it;  namely, ’

. Nortis Bymes, Esq., 305 W, Pennsylvania Avenve, Towson, Maryland, 21204, anceney

for the Pofitioner and Cantract Purch Bethlehem Steal Corporation, Sparrows Poinl,
Maryland, 21219, Petitioner; Mr. Ermest J. Kern, 601 Anneslie Rood, Baltimore, Mary= i
land, 21212, Contract Purchoser; John J. Laskey and Mary B. Loskey, 4331 Bunny Lane, |
Dundalk, Maryland, 21219, and Lowell D, Gilmers ond Ella Gilmore, B91S Wiss Avanve |
Extended, Dundalk, Moryland, 21219, end Jcha W, Hessian, Ill, Esq., Peopla’s Counsal

for Boltime « County, County Office Bullding, Towsan, Maryland, 21204, Appellants; and

Mrs. Poarl Gintley, Yice President, North ®oini Penimale Community Courdinating Cauncil,
7718 Morth Point Creek Rood, Baltimore, Mardand, 21219, Protesiont, o copy of which

MNoties is atfached hereto ond prayed that i may be mode o part thareol .

el e
Muriel E, Buddemaier
County Board of Appeals of Boltimare Crunty
Room 219 Court Houle, Towson, Md. 21204
Tel sphane - 494-3180

L W&M
'—“«—MWM "ﬂ-—-(j‘u!
mww

oy e
L Huad g Wﬁmm
e J : — Mmoo ped
Mwwma#m
{Mp»-fﬁﬂd

Bothlehers Steal Corporation - Mo, 75-266-X (f6a21) 2,

| HEREBY CERTIFY that o copy of the aforegoing Certificote of Notice

land, 21204, Appellants; ond Mrr. Pearl Gintley, Vice President, North Polnt Peninsula
Community Coordinating Council, 7718 MNorth Point Crask Rood, Boltimare, Maryland,
21219, Protestonts, on this 22nd doy of August, 1977,

el . ar
County Board of Appeals of Bultimoce County

he
Frge' 1
Fatdtion Arainst Tpwoinl Sxaevtion for Bathlohem Jieel Cnre,
nora aipned hulow Tenl thot Fkyviaw lodal Park should not b toroes
frtd & trick oton Tub be ¥een as ik,
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hes been mailed 1o J. Nosris Byroes, Esq., 305 W. Penosylvania Avanus, Tonson, Mory-
land, 21204, atiorney for the Patitionar and Contruct Purcharer; Bethlshem Steel Corpora-

his wife, 8915 Wise Avanue Extended, Dundalk, Meryland, 21218, and John W, Hessian,
11l, Esq., Peopla’s Counsal for Baltimore County, County Office Building, Towson, Mary-

RE: FETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
for a Truck Terminal, Mand $ Sides
of Wise Ave,, Exisnded, 240' £ of
Morth Peint Bhd,, 12th District

¢ IN THE CIRCUIT COLRT
: FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

+ AT LAW
Bathlshem Stoel Carp., Petitioner

t Mise, Docket Ne. 10
Ernest J, Kem, Contract Purchoser

tian, Sparows Point, Maryland, 21219, Petitioner; Me. Ernest J, Kern, 401 Anneslie Rood, : Folio No. A2
|

John J. Laskey & Mary B, Loskey,

Baltimare, Moryland, 21212, Contract Purchaser . Lonk ot his wife s File No, 6321
2 T e Kby ot Mory ;i i Lowell D, Gilmore & tlla Gilmors, e
wife, 4331 Bunny Lane, Dundalk, Maryland, 21219, and Lowell D. Gilmors and Ella Gilmeor Kt :

Joha W, Hesan, 1
Peopla’s Counsel for Boltimere County
Appalless

] File Mo, 75-266-X

ORDER FOR APPEAL

Me, Clark;

Pleose note an appeal 1o the Court of Speciol Appeals of Maryland from

the decizsion of the Circuit Court for Balfimore County in this cowe, daled
Docamber 15, 1978, and forward all papen in connection with said cose 1o

| the Clark of the Court of Special Appeak of Maryland in accordance with the

| Maryland Riles,
A e ¥ . 0 [/ ,?,c, ,' 2 }u
~ joha J. Laskey ,,,L' Mary s.‘l.askuy
4331 Burvwy Lone 7 4331 Bunny Lane

/" Dundotk, Marylond 221 Dundolk, Marylord 21219
477-4)35 477-4135

ekl A B i [Tisigaeds
Lowsll D, Gilmore Ella Gilmere
B915 Wise Avenue, Exlended £915 Wise Avonus, Extended
Dundall, Marylond 21219 Durdalk, Maryland 21219
77207 &77-2967

T P

John W, Henlon, 11
Peaple's Cn-murl for Balrimore County

b e O B A Ned
Poter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Couniel
County Olfice Building County Office Building
Towson, Marylond 21204 Towsan, Moryland 21204
494-2188 494-2153

Pure 2

- \\ sxisea_ Uk %L.\_m.\.u:ﬁ

S 5 L (n pald A

Al Kﬂ-'h‘*

170 7 Jrelieil ey gp

157 Lo GO Qe

)
N '«.Vuv{'_',. 171/

2P Jasemene o, T
L0l

LY . 4:}’_;’,","},!.; )j! L ‘72
o K Kb il ".().‘ﬁ(‘fit‘a.uﬁ kel
l( /7’"‘ Linell ¢ lLhat liwe M PyA.

T Crgs i e

I 7 ot

_—:7",:;( #WMH—‘K"‘Y Mag Aler

=5 =

1 HERERY CERTIFY that o copy of the aforegoing Order for Appeal

wos moiled this 7 doy of Jomusey, 1979 1o J. Nowis Bymes, Esuirs,
ond Emest C, Trimble, Esquire, 305 W, Penmsylvonio Avenvs, Fowson,

Maryland 21204, Counsal for Petitiones and Cantroct Purchaser herein,

\.\Luu.‘.,,‘ >
Juh]pw. Hessian, I
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OREr rmnoN FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 1IN THE CIXCUIT COURT
@ Truck Terminal

N' Mﬂ 5. sides of Wiss Avenve 1 FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY |
ended, 240° E. of Nocth .
S imipidiinl L ATLAW
121h District
Bethlshem Steal Corp., Petilioner [
1 J. Ken
g:mio N;I'wm : Case No, 75-266-X

sETzIie

ORDER FOR APPEAL
MR. CLERK:
On behalf of the following, viz:
Jobni J. Loskey and
Mary 8. Lockey, his wifo
4331 Bur

any Lane
Dundalk, Marylond 21219
ond
Lowall D, Gilinare end
Ella Gilmore, his wife
8915 Wiss Avenve, Exlended
Dundalk, Marylend 21219
ond
Jehn W, Hessian, IIE
Poople's Counsel for Baltimare Covnly
County Office Building
Tewson, Maryland 21204,
please note an appeal to the Cireuit Court for Baffimere County from the Crder of
the County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County under date of July 21, 1977 grenting
a Speciul Excepli

on the south side of Wise Avenua, Extended, In the 12th Eleciion District of Baltimare

for the on, eperation and of @ truck terminal

Caunty.
) iy
ey O )
‘ Y plng /ety
John J, Lackey ‘
4331 Bunny Lane -
/N Dundalle, Morylend 21212
(7 arhias
e /i’ﬂk £ ‘cﬁ i’?- 1 Fads
o Mary B, Lakey [}
) 4331 Bénny Lona
Dundoll, Margland 21219
472-4135

@ @ vineroarzn

THE COURT OF SPECIAL APPEALS
" OF MARYLAND

September Term, 1979
e No. 18

NO, 75-266-X
—_——

JOHN J, LASKEY, et al.,

BETHLEHEM STEEL
CORPORATION, « ol

Giloeri, ..

Wilanr
Couchy,
] .
PER CURIAM
e ‘{
B a, "'§ Piled: Septesbsr 26, 1473
S S e
=D o= |.
wWo g ew 3
= -2 ‘\i.
uE O g3
0% . S\
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o e
A i
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el
Lowell D, Gilmore

B915 Wite Avenue, Extonded
Dundalk, Maryland 21219
ATT-2967

Ella Gilmore

B915 Wise Avenue, Extended
Dundalk, Maryland 21219
477-2967

n W. Hesian, |
le's Counsol for Baltimore County
County Office Building
Towsen, Maryland 21204
494-2188
| HEREDY CERTIFY thet on this __19E doy of August, 1977,
" A, That o copy of this Order wus served on the Administrotive Secretary of
the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, Reom 219, Court House, Towzon, Mary-
land 21204, prior 1o the pressntotion of the criginal to the Clerk of the Circuit Court
for Baltimore County.
B. That & cepy theroafl wos mailed to J. Nerris Bymos, Esquire, 305 West

Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Marylond 21204, Counsel foc the Petitioner and Conhiact

%@mw{ N

Purcheser herein.

/ ®
This appaal generally involves the matter of statutory construction and
the rules to be foll

d in such an exercise by & zoning board of
appeals, a trial court, and this Court,

The factual background of the case is simple and straightforward, Appalles
Bethlehem Steel Corporation (Ernest J. Kern, contract purchaser) filed a patition
for special exception for & truck terminal on property east of North Point Bovlavard

near its Intersaction with Wise Avenue, The subject property s located in a mixed

residential, commercial, and {nd 1 neighbach

d in the so

segction
of Baltimore County, and is zoned M,L. - I.M. (manufacturing,

light industrial - major district). There are residences in the vicinity of this
property which constitute non-conforming uses since these properties are not zoned

residential but have varlous classifications of business, comnercial, or maaufacturing~

light, Several of the of these resid

d the petition for special
exception,

Following a hearing befare the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County
the patition was danied, Appellees noted an appeal to the Cnu.nly Board of Appeals
which, after hearing, granted tho petition with restrictions. From this action
appellants appealed to the circult court, which affirmed the action of the Board of
Appeals, From the glrcuit court's order appollants bring the matter to ug, prosenting
two questions: i
1. Whother the proaimity of residences to tha
proposed wrucking facility closrly veas a bar 10 épproval

purcuant to Scction 4104.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulauor\ﬂ, by plain language and legislative histery ?
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2. Whether the fallure of the Petitioner to

contradict probative evidence of adversa anvironmontal

impact from nolse, fumes, and congested access

associsted with the propased trucking fazility clearly

was a bor to approval pursuant to Section 502,1 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations 7

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (hereinafter BCZR) existing at
the time of the filing of the instant potitlon, BCZR 253,2A.6 (1575), provided that
"truck terminals® would be permitted by special exception only, The former

requlation made no mention of restrictions relative to a truck terminal‘s proximity
1o a dwelling or residential zone, By the tima the hearing was held belore the
Board of Appeals, the County Conncil enacted a hill (Bl No,. 18, 137¢) amending
the Zoning Ragulations which by definitton in present BCZR § 101 dividad tha fommer
“truck terminals® {nto two classifications, "Class I trucking Sa\.x]u:" and *Clazs &1
trucking fasility”. The partles agree that the petition for special exception here
concerns a Class 11 trucking facllity which 1= defined as, “A trucking facility cther
than a Class | trucking facility, Including a tuck yard (the pridary purpe  of which
is to accommedate the parking or storage of trucks, truck trailers, or truck tracicrs)®.
Per more relevant to the present inquiry was the i s pl of r
on the establishmdnt of trucking facilitles, the most notable of which was a require-

ment that a Class 1 trucking facility ba located 300 fear from a dwelling or &

1 zone. It

d that under the Board of Appeals’ order

1. “Trucking facility, Class I (truck terminal): A trucking facility whose
primary purpose is to sccommodate the transfer of goods or chattels from wrusks
or truck trallers or to vehicles of other types, in order to facilitate the transportation

of such goods or chattels, BCZR § 01 (1976). [Bill No, 18, 1976)

w £’
s3=
at least ono of the protestants’ dwellings {8 within this distance., Whethor the
other protastants’ homes are within this distance s not clear from the resand,
Both the Board of Appeals and the circult court, in making their respective
| determinations, interpreted the pertinent section of the new Zoning Ordinance as
meaning that a dwelling must ba in a residential zone for the restriction to apply:
we belleve both erred in this construction,
Tha relevant scction of the Zoning Ordinance (BCZR 4104,2) provides:

“Location. Froximity to residential zone or wotland, No

Class IF wacking facility or part thereof ({ncluding any

access point or driveway! established on or after the

effective date of this section may be located within 200

foot of a wetland or, with the exception of accessory

passenger-automoblle parking areas, within 300 fest of

a dwelling or a residential zone. No passenger-outomodile

parking area or part theroof accessory to a Class 1 trucking

facility may be located within 25 feet of a dwellingcr a

residential zone, "
Saction 101 of the Zoning Regulations Jefines dwelling &s a bullding or portlon
thereof which provides living facilities for one or more families. "

The rosolution of this appaal will depend upen as examination of FCZR 410A.2
to determine tha legislative intent, Appellants contand that it was the intent of the
County Council tc allow a Class II trucking facility, under circumetances such &3

.

exint in this case, only if such facility 15 located more thus 300 feet from e dwelllng,

= contend the evidance demonstrated that this reswiction was not 1et, and thaz
both the Board of Appeals and the circult court erred in concluding otherwise. On tha
other hand, apr.-_ul!eus urge that the Board of Appeals and the cifcult court were comrect
in interpreting the pertinent section ta maan, in effect, that the dwallings must ba
within a residantial zone for the restriction to apply. We disagree with appelloas®
position and shall reverse.




: Gl i e
T

A cardinal rule of statutory construction is to ascertain and camry out the
teal logislative intention. See Wheeler v, State, 281 Md. 593, 596, J80°A.2d
1052 (1977}, cest, don,, 435 U,5, 997, 98 5. Ct. 1_65'. 56 L.Ed,2d 86, Itis also
well settled that « statute should not b eonstrized to lead to an unreasonubla or
illogical result. See Curtls v, State, 284 Md. 132, 149, 395 A, 2d 464 (1978}, and
casos cited theretn, Furthermore, 3 statute is to be read 5o no word s rendercd
surplusage or meaningless. Mazor v, St, Dopt, of Corrections, 279 Md. 335, 360,
369 A.2d 82 (1877), We also racog:{ze that ic legislature Is presumed to have full

knowledge and information as to prior and existing law on tho subject of a statute

it has enacted. Bowers v, State, 283 Md, 115, 127, 383 A.2d 341 (1878). Additionally,

where statuto. * language is plain and free from ambiguity and expresses a definite

and sensiblz meant

i, CoUrts are r;u: at lberty to disregand the aature! meaning of
worde with a view toward making the statute express an inteation which is different
from its plain meaning. Whealer, supss,

Keeping these principles in mind, we conclude that BGZ.R 410A.2 is unamblq;
uous and the intent of the legislature is clear - the County Counctl intended to
provide that no trucking facility, or pact thereof, could be located any closer than
300 feet from a ;walllng. The npm}‘lacs, in contending othorwise, state that since
BCZR § 101 defines the word “OR: [as] The woid ‘or' shall mean ‘and/or' unless the
coatext otherwise c. :ly indicates another meaning.” (emphasls supplied), the
language should be read to mean that a restdentlal zone must be involved. Such an
interpretation, even if one wore 1o read BOZR 410A.2 as "a dwelling and/or a

residential zonc", would rander the use of the term “dwalling® surplusage. Mazor

\ J i

b, +, St. Dept, of Corractions Supra, Clearly, there would be no necessity for the

use of the term "dwalling” if & dwelling had to be in 8 residential zone for the

restriction to apply. Further support for this conclusion can be found in the fact

that "dwelling” was specifioally added in the now regulatian, it having been absent

in tho rapousled regulation. Additional evidence of this intention can ke found In the

galtimore County Planning Board's final report which accompanied the proposed

i zoning & tzami was before the Councll during 1ts deliber—

ations. The report concluded that trucking facilitios are “wotally inappropriate in

or near rosidential areds ... The fast IS ... that a number of trucking facilities

the
have been astablished 100 clase to the homes of Baltimore County citizons over

yoars aspacially In communities noar major industrial areas,” 1t is ovident from a
7

: sence of the
consideration of ¢l these factors, the lack of ambiguity, the mere preasn

th nd the
term "dwelling”, the speciiic addition of the torm to the now ragulation, and th

h CuR 2
Planning Board's {fipal report, that the real legislative iatant behind BOZR 4104

1a o protact those dwellings which are aot located tn a residantial zens.

The appellees, of course, look for support for their position in the oF

. rolling, th
of the cireult court, where it 13 stated: "lvis noted that while not contiGiang L]
.

o ssidential zone o wotland.”
title to tha particular section {8 ‘proximity’ to rest

Aecording 10 appellees, if tha drefters of the leglslation or the County Coun

tha = slement Ln the phrese
interded that tho existence of a *dwelling” was tha crucial elemont in the §
g

uid have ub

ayiithin 200 feet of @ dwalling o & restdental zona", the

d the word “dweiling™ o=

word "dwelling" by {1sclf, or at tho vory ieast Incly

t na*. W 1 this orgument. As e 1o court
comitantly with srasidential zonc™. Wa reject thl g

Tre beasd to o large exient on fEGO af

r.;;.:»'.!\'.a-l by the

dations and revised
1 b

2. The new regulations W
2l G 3 Yruck Terminals,

Citizens Tagk Force on iruc 5 .
“‘I sieel anning Boagd held o hoering on the recom!

;

&

e S

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLAMNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 w. mmmlim-nm
Towson, Mary. 21204

Your Patition has been | an ‘od |
E4idng Chig el dagiBE il roceived "";,,;‘m“‘ for

, W, 21204

® e
b=

properly observed, though wo disagreo with the conclusion 1t reached on
the merits, tho ception to BOZR 410A. 2 is not contralling. The caption to
this sectlon plays no part in ascertalning Its Intent, purpose, of affect,
since we find no ambiguity In the body of the regulation.

We believe the Board of Appeals and the circuit court both emred In
construing the Ordinaace as they did. [In view of this conclusion we find It

unnecessary to reach appellants' second quostion.

ORDER
FCR THE
INCONBIST]

COS5TS TO BE PAID BY APPELLIES.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

May 15, 1975

Franklid"'?l® Hogans,
XXMAHN I RARN KA IR

Fts J. Norris Byrnes, Esq.

05 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Special Exception P
fooeialy ption Petition

Bethlehem Steel Corporation - Petitioner
Bear Mr. Byrpess:

The Zoning Plans Adviso
R ry Committee has
n;ie.n d the plans subumitted with the abova
;ypeit.:n:ed petition and has made an on site £ield
u:.:p-_n.tmn of the property. fThe following comments
e a redult of this review and inspection.

Thase commonts are not
::g :gp;:g;;zzg]z::fn '1,{ tho iunina action reguested,
L o a parties are £
Ei:nn :—I problems with regard Loth:a::\-g‘;;;:e::r
nir:;nu nttnmy have a bearing on this case. The
feryins rh‘-’ of Planning may file a written report
e @ Zoning Conminsioner with reeemmandations
© the appropriatencss of the requested zoning.

intended to indicate

The petitioner is requestin 5
to permit a truck nermina? apura‘t{i:r; gg;.:l:l. f:cgptlnn
:‘1:50 tract of land located on the north and scoed
H'DIE: gf,m““ Avenue extended, 240 feet cast of
oz lomt n!.\d. This property, for the most
thc c'mm: cu;r.n:ly unimproved, and lies behind
e pré;:ﬁt;ln;ggn f{nntlnq on North Point Bluvd.
tHE pooniEL Fn:;v:y? ong its easternmost boundary

Access to this pro ;
perty is proposed {

places to North Point Blvd. The acg:u au"p::o ned
;; the cause of much concern by this cmmir,teapa
th:u‘" note, therefors, with particular lnr.eze:u:
i du;:g:a‘o;PS:?te Hi-:h\;:y Adninistration and

v i evalopmen anning section. It
should be noted that this petition does not involve

1 Y

FLITE STREAKS

Model  Cind

98 Avalon Avenue
Baltinore, Maryland
21222

¥r, 3, Zric Dinenna

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning & Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Tomson Maryland 21204

Dear ¥r, Dinenna,

On Mondny, June 23, 1375, at 10100 Al there was o hearing in regards
to & Petition for Special Bxception for Bethlehem Steel Corp. #75-266-X.
The petition was for a truck stop.

At the end of the hearing youstated you would let us know your
decinion. As of thin date, September 29, 1975, 99 days after the
hearing, we have not heard of your decision.

The Plite Streaks Model Club is verry interested in your desision
80 wo imow wether to look for another flying field or stay on the one
we have.

Flease let us know if you have made your decision and the outcome
of your decision,

Su:narly,
PL A )
Hob Austin
Vice-Prosident & Secretary
Flite Streaks Model Aimplane
Club

J. Norris Byrnes, Esq.
Ra: Item 183

Hay 15, 1975

Page 2

a request for a Special Exception for a
indicated on the submitted si‘tn Plan. e T

This petition is accepted for filing on th
date of the enclosed filing curtit’icnte.q ."lar,lc::
gf the hearing date and time, which will be held not
088 than 30, nor more than 90 days aftar the daic on

the fi.ing certificate, will
bl ot focig ' be forwarded to you in

Very truly yours,

Fell: 7w sf

Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
FTH:JD

Enclosure
cc: MCA

1020 Cromwell Bridge Road
Baltimore, Md. 21204
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Bepartment O Public Works

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

2 ety S o
ELLAWORTI N, DIVER, & B CHEr April 22, 1575

K. 8. Bric Dilienna
Tonis

office
Towsen, Maryland 21204
Ttem #1853 tnrh-mﬁ)

Oumart Steal Carps
!&smuuum.m, 240" B of Horth
mmal BR-IM, ER-081 & ML-IM
Pnp-d wm=: Special Exception for operatisn of

truck tarminal pursuant to See, 2364 & 253.5.
!u. of Acres: 18,6 District: 12th

Doar Mr. DiNeraa:

Tha foll wing commenis are hu'niahsdlnﬂwdlo the plat sutmitted to this
office for review by the Zoming wWith the mabject
iten.

Genarsls

development of this mite an imitomted on the submitted plan should
ve comprehansive review by the Joint Subdivision Flarnning Committee, ﬂ!-h
pﬂﬂtnl-u- regard to indicated proposed nccess from Nurth Toint Boulovard wi
-uu;mmm ®renidential use® rosds, und lack of access from the nunn;
Freewsy,

p .

A Public Worke Agresment will be required to be axscuted in connsotion with
tha publie improvessnt !Iqﬂi.l'.ﬂ develop this =ite.

Highvays:
North Point Boulevard (Md. 151) and Patspaco l‘m-v u-sss) are State Eoodsj
therafore, all imp: p nter nage requiremants as

they affect J-u Toads m undar the ]nﬂmn{o& or u- Hu-;llna Highwsy
Administration. Any utility construstion within the State Road right-of-way will
ba subjest to the standards, specifications and approval of the State in addition
to thoss of Baltimere County.

Wisa Averma (Extended) and Merritt iverme, existing public roads would be
proposed to be improved in the future as LO-foot closed section roaduays on #0=foot
nt and use of those roads would remiire offzite

right-of-vay scquisitions.

Ttem £183 (197:-2975)
Progerty Owner: Bethlehem Steal Jorp.

Page 2
April 22, 1975

Highays (Conttd)

m if improved in the future sa a public road, would be a5 o
30-foot & section roadway on a sinimum L0=fool right-of-way; no {mprovoments
sre proposed at this time,

highw, inoliding all necessary hi ¥ rum.u-or-“y
I‘.ldllnn‘ and :\'mnﬂ.&.bh sasemantn for slopen for Wise Averue (Extended) a
Merritt Avenmve will be required in connection with amy grading or tui lnunz pormit
tion,

It is the responalbility of the Petitioner to ascertaln and olarify any
and a1l righte—of-way as may be within this property and to initiate any setion
nemassary to abandon, widen, relocate, eto. such rights—of-way.

?hh entrance locations are subject to approval by the Department of Traffie
Engineering, and shall be constructed in sccordasce with Baltimore County Design
Standards,

Sadiment Controls

int of this property through atripping, grading and atabiliszation could
Tosilt 10 A sedimont pollution proolsm, dusaping private and public heldings down=
atresn ol the pioperty. A grading persit 13, thorefore, meceasary for all grading,
incluting the ripd 4= of top soll,

Drainage studies, stomm water nnugnont. &'nrlnn and sediment control
dravir 1a will be ¥ to be and A prior to the recording of
any record plat or the lsmnm of any grading ur tuilding permite,

A1l propossd subdivisfona are subject to the requlressnts of the Storm Water
Management Program. It shall be the responsibility of the Petitiomer's englneer
to obtain and familiarize himself with the requirements and desfgn orlterin
nvailabls from this offfce. Tie prelinminary plan must indicate the required Storm
Water Managemsnt features before temtative approval can be granted,

Storm Draina:

Provisions for accommodating storm water or fraipage have not been Indicated
on the submitted plan. Stors drainage fac{lftiss and/or improvemsénta Logether w=ith
supporting drainage and utility menta say be roquired in connection with any
grading or bullding pormit application.

In accordance with tho drainage policy, the Petitloner im responsible for the
total actual cost of drainage facilities required to carry the storm water run-off
through the property to be deweloped to a mittable outfall,

The Petitioner must provide necsmsary dralnage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prowent cresting sny nulsances or dama;s to adjacent properties, copeclaily by
the concentration of surface waters. Cormetion of any problom which may result, dus
to improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilitles, wouald be the
full responsibility of the Petiticoar.

Ttom #1683 (1975-197%)

Property Owner: Bethlshem Steel Corp.
Poge 3
Aprll 22, 1975

Watar;

Public water supply exists in Wine Avenve (Extonded), Xorth Foint Boulevard
and Merritt Averue,

The Fetitioner will be responmible for ary extensiun or relocation of axtsting
water mains and/o1 fire hydrant melocation, It appears that additionsl fire hydrant
protection muy be required. %

Samtary Sewsr:

Poblic sanitary severage can be made nvailable to serve this sits by
extension from evisting onnitary oewsrage in North Point Foulewnrd.

Vary truly yours,

e e VN

H N, DIVER, P.E.
Ohiaf, Buresy of Enpinecering

AMi P o8

oo . Yrenner
Jo heors (SHA)

E-5 Koy Sraet

15 & 16 8% 30 Fos, Shaata
5% h H Topo

10} Tax Map

Maryland Department of fransportation {RoL e
Bermad W Evans

State Mighway Aminiv e

Harch 20, 1975
ITEM: 183

Rei- 2.A.C, Meeting 3/24/75
Iening CTemalssioner Property Ownur: Bathlshes Steel
County Dfffce Building LocationtHes side of Wise Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204 Reute 151}
Froposed lonfng: Spec. Except for
Uparation of 4 truck tarsinal
Existing {onfng: Br-I%, 8¢ C51
Ho. of Azres: 18.5
Districtr 12th

Me. 5, Erle DiMenna

Atti mr. Franklin Hogens

Dear Mr, OfNsnnat

Access into the subfect slte i5 by way of Wise Aves extended and
by way of a'right of way to the South.

dise Avenue extonded 1s only 20' In width. The paving fs in very
poor cond{tfon. Vahicles are generally parked along hath sides, further
restricting the flow of traffic,

In ordar to sccommodate the proposed heavy velume of truck traffic,
Wise ive. extanded should bo widensd and ropaved and the intersection
at Morth Foint Alvd, improved in arder that trucks can negotiate the
fntersection without undue dffficulty.

The plan fndicates s proposed entrance to the south, having & width
of W3 ft. The maximem parmitted wisth is 35 ft. Although the propused
Inprovesents to the entrance at North Polnt 3lvd. are highly desirable,
and ara in fact, & necessity to accommodate the traffic, they may be
iepassiale ta accomplish without the acquisition of additicnal frontage
fran the adjacent properties. The inatersection should be channallzed
with curb and gutter in ordar to preclude conflict with vehiclas enter=
ing and leaving the sdjacent proparties.

4 are concerned that the special exception could be granted with
the tarminal going fnto operaticn without Improving the points of access.
Similar situations have occurred in the past, After a terminal has gone
inta gperatfon It s extrevely gifficult to require the develaoper to
comply with Stata and County regulations. We have cases in our files of
many years standing that have yat 1o ba resolved.

North Point Blvd. carries a high volume of traffics 24,000 average
daily count In this area fn 1973, [f the (mprovenerts previously mentloned
and indicated on the plan are nct made, serious traffic probless are antle
cipated. It Is our oplnfon that this mitter should he resolved prior to
the haaring,

Vary truly yours,
Charles Low, Chief
Bureau of Engfneering
Accass Parmd ts

CLzJEnabk By: John E. Moyers
#.0. Bos 717 | 300 Wert Preston Street, Sallimore, Maryland 21303

Baltimore County Fire Department e @ IMORE COUNTY, IVIARYLAND e
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF HERLTH— it

4 Austin Deitz
Chind

Towson, Maryland 21204
8287310
Office of Flanning and Dwing
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Hazslad 21204

Attention: NKr, Jack Diilon, Chairman
Zondng Advisory Comltiee

Re: Property Cunert Bethlahes Steel Corp.
Iocation: N & 5 side of Wise Ave. Extended 2L0' E of N. Point Hlwvd.

Tten No.18) Zoning Agenda NMarch 2k, 1975
Gentlemen:
Parguant to your request, refarenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments ;ﬂw-ttduthm“:'mwpnubhldnqdmd

to be corrected or incorporated into the final plana for the property.

(¢ 4 1 ¥5 mm.:wmmmmmymu@ndmmn
located st intervals of _ 300 fest along mn appro voad in

E Y 24 Amﬂmﬂvﬁdumhrmlndforﬂwlnn
) 3. The vehicle d shown at

() & The site shell te Asds to comply With all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to cccupancy or beginning of operrntions,
{z) S mw.uammmum existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all mplicsble requirements »f the Waticnal Fire Frotection
Asgocistion Standard Yo, 101 "The Life Safety Cods", 1970 Edition prior
0 GCCUPANCY.

{ ) 6. BSite plans are spproved as drmm.
( ) 7. The Fire Prevention Burcau hng no comments at this time,

Noted and
Reviewer: Appr

N P e

Deputy Chief
Fira Frevention Bureau

Flanning,
Special Inspe: Divisien

JEFFERSOM BUILDING  TOWSON. MARYLANG 31304

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

EusEne J, Currono. P Wk, T, Meszen

T EERTY TRAER

May 14, 1975

Mr. S. Bric DiNenna
Zoning Commissicner
County 0ffice Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ro: Item 183 = ZAC = March 24, 1975
Property Owmcr: Bothlehem Steel Corp.
Location: M % S side of Wise-Avenue Exteaded 240° E of N. Point Blvd.
Exigting Zoning: BR-IN, BR-CH1 & ML-TM
Proposed doning: SPECIAL EXCEPTION for operation of a truck terminal
pursuant to Sec. 236.4 & 253.5.
Ho. of Acres: 18,6
District: 1ath

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
shouid thin special exception for a truck terminal be granted;

ion of Wise Avenue and Worth Point Boulevard,
the traffic nm.:l and Wise Avenue extended will be necessary.

very t.rnl.y yours,

7

B az L
Wichsol 8. Pllnlg-nn
Traffic Engineering Assoc.

—pmm.

DOMALD J. ROOF, MO, MPH

e SareTY Wiae dm Gty st ha b e

March 20, 1975

Mr. 8, Erie DiNenra, Zonin< Comnamikaioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Mullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. OiNenna:

Comments on Item 183, Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting, Marchk 24, 1975, are as followw:

Property Owner: Hethlehem Steel Corp.
Locatfon: N & 5 side of Wise Ave. Extended
240" E of N. Foint Blvd,

Existing Zening: BRE-TM, BR-CS1 & ML-INM

Proposed Zoning: SPECTAL EXCEPTION for operation
of a truck terminal pursuant to
See. 23604 &k 253.5,

Ko. of Acres: 18.6

Districr: 12th

Metropolitan vater and sever are avallable.

Food Protection Commentn: 1f a food service facilicy is
proposed, complete plans and specifications must be submitred to the
Division of Food Protectlion, Baltimore County Deparzment of Health,
for roview and approval.

Alr Pollution Commentsi The bulldiag or bulldinga on thia
site may be subJect to a permit to conmtruct and a permit to operate
any and all fuel burning and processing equipment., Additlonal infor-
mation way be obtained from the Division of Adr Peiluclon and Indus-
trial Hygiene, HBaltimore County Department of Health.

Water Pesources Adsiniutration Comments: If lubricarion
work and o changes are purformad at this location, veviged plans
nust be submitted shoving method providing for the elimination of
wante oil In accordance with Water Resources Adaministration require-

ments.
Very truly yours,
(‘f‘ Vi A AR
Thbmas . Devlin, Directo
BUREAU 'OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
WHGincs

CC-=L.A. Schuppert
W,L. Phillips

April 14, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning ond Zoning

Beltimare Caunty Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Me, DiNenno:

Camments on ltem #183, Zaning Advisery Corsmittes Meeting, March 24, 1975, are s follows:

Proparty Owner: Bethlehem Steel Carp.

Lacation: N and S side of Wise Averne extended 240" E. of M. Peint Blvd

Existing Zoning, B.R.=I.M, 8.R.~C,5.1 ond M.L.-1.M.

Propased Zoning: Special Exception for operation of @ truck terminal puruant to
Sec. 235.4 ond 253.5

MNo. of Acres: 18.4

District: 12th

This office has reyiewed the subject petition and offers the followl These
are nat intendad to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning Tn question, but ore to assure that

oll parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard 10 development lans that may have o
becring on this petition.

The petitioner should Indicate what type screen Fencing will be provid
premises from the truck terminei ond increase the lunghg! to'8 I‘u':m SR el

The-access from Wise Avenve Extended is Trauffi cienct becouse of §s width,

Very rruly yours,

y .' AL ot "é ;4
jnhn L. Wlmhl “

Planning Specialis I!

Project and Development Plonning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE

TOWEON, MARYLAND 21204
AnEa capE 391 FLANMNING e nd1) FONIKE aassans




- EDUCATION

AORE COLINTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204
Dete:  March 25, 1975

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

March 19, 1975

M, S, Eric DiNenna
Towson, Maryland
Dear Mr. DiNenaa:

VTN Re: a3 15

op. Owner: Bethlehem Stoal Co-poration
Location: and pouth sides Wise Avenue
oxtended Z40 feet oust of North Point Boulevard

: BR-IM, BR-CS1, and ML-IM
Pre Special Exception for operation of
& truck terminal pursuant to Sec. 236, 4 and 261, 9
of uny 1B,
12th

Mr. §. Erlc ntn‘l"mu

ing Commissionar
?:‘H'I!lin mf?'ﬂll'm Bulidlng
Towson, Maryland 21204

+ Baltimore Cousty

Z.A.C. Meating ofr  March 24, 1975

Re: |tesm 163

Proporty Ownar:  Bethlehes Stodl Corporation .

Locstion: 46 5 3ide of Wise Ave. Extemled 2407 E. of North Point Blvd.

Present Zonlng: BH-IM, BR-CSL G Mi-IM

¥ This office has reviewsd the petition and visitod the vite and
| offers the following commants:

oposad Zonlng: 4 Excoption for operetion of @ truck terminal
" i mm( 1o Sec. 236.4 & 253.5.

The proposed {scility is argantly nosded in this ares and this
office feels that the intendud site is ideally located to provide the
services needed by the trucking industry,

\ Granting of this petition appears to b« the baginning toward the

! eorrection of an undesirable sitnation toat presently exists. This
oifice believes the requeat for the Special Exception is appropriate

| and warrants & favorable dociuion.

Oist ‘et 12tk

No. Acres: 15.0 | L
i Sincerely,
|

MBSt

H. B, STAAB
- | Director

Dear Mr. DINenns:

No hearing en stiudent population.

% w%l
bt

W, Nick Petrovich.,

Floid Represantetive.

wie/mi

= CBLT ANER. rapeats

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

13 WITHESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have Buly executed
this agreement, the day and year first above written.

ATTEST

,{é‘u‘“flw‘{.‘fk;‘. Mu. e
SAMUEL WILLIAM HFMNINGER

astel
rrad
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EXHIEIT "A®

Not to neale

& Pei: iGINER'S

EXHIBIT =z , .
THIS AGREEMENT, W THIW= ' day of Juned 1975, by
and between ERNEST JURIONW FERN OR ASSIGHEES (hereinafter called
“Yarn®) and JAMES WMARRIN GOSNELL, JR. snd SAMUEL WILLIAM
HENNINGER (hereinafter called "Gosnell and Wenninger®).

WITHESSETH;

WHEREAS, “Vorn™ ls the holdar of an option dated December
31, 1974 to purchasa certain propesty containing 18.5 acres as i
outlined in red oo a platt actached hereto and incorporated |
harein and marked "Exbibit A"; and }

. “Gosnell and Henninger® ars the owners of certain
propesty outlined in green on a platt attached hereto and
incorporated herein and marked "Exhibit B%; and i

WHEREAS, in the ovent that “Kern” exercises the option
dated Decenbor 31, 1974 ana does purchase the appraximately 18.5
acres as outlined in fed on "Exhibit A", then and in that event,
“Fecn” and "Gosnell and Henninger® heroby enter into an agreement
for the mutual exchange of porticns of the above-mentionsd
properties subject to certain terms and conditions as set forth
herein.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual exchange of
portions of the properties set fucth herein snd of the covenants
and sgrasements of the partiss hareto, the partias hereby covenant
and agroe as follows:

1. " agtecsd to transfer to "Goanell and Henninger®,
provided "Kern® exercises the aforamentionsd option, that portion
of tha 18.5 us to bt puar: sed by "Kera” which abutts on the

“Gosnell and Henninges® property which s outlined in gresn on
Exhibit B7 sald portion of land is more particularly described
as follows “a piece of land jenerally rectanjular im shape
running approxisataly 100 in an easterly direction beyond
the "Goanell and Hennlngor® oparty line located on the south
side of Merritt Avenue, (as Jened in iten 2 below), as an
axtonaion of said property @ thonce turninhg southaerly at
spproximately a 90° angie ing parallel to the pressnt “Gosnell
Henninger” Woas N Prope n= & distance of approximataly
330 f2et to a point of i section with the pressent “Gosnell
Henninger” south property line, if said property line were extended
L00 feet in an sasterly direction then turning westerly and
running LG feot along said extended sout.s proporty line of the
“Gosnall Henainger® property thence, turning northerly and
running Spproxisately 339 fest in comeon with the present Western
2 “Gosnel] Henninger® propurty to the place
This property is illustrated by the ares outlined
it AL

2. In oxchange for the property described in #1 herein,
"Gosnell and Hennl r® agree to trapafer o “Kern® a strip of
land which abutts Merritt Avense om its stuth side and runs sastecly
contigucusly with zite Avepse beginning st its 4 section
with North Point Road along the “Gosnell Henminger® northern
property line to its arn most point then turning southerly at
an approximate 90° angle funning 30 fect then turning westerly

property line to a point interaecting the western “Cosnell
Hetningsr™ propecty line thenmce trTning northerly running 30 feet
paralled to Borth Point Road to the place ¢l beginning. This
portion of property is Lllustrated by the ares cutlined in blue
on Exhibit "B" and is intended to allow "Eern” to widen the
presently existing Merritt Avenue from 30 fest to 60 fsst. The
30 feat of width of said portion of land being conveysd by
“Gosnsll and Henménger* herein includes & 15 foor width of sald
same portion of land previously committe) by “Gosnell and
Henningar" to dedicate or grant to Baltimure County for purposes
of widening Merritt Avenue.
3. The exchange of all properties mentioped herein is
contingsnt on the following conditions precedant:
a)] "Hern® sxercising his option to purchase the
aforsmentionsd 18.5 acras
b) "Kern* exercising his option to emxchange the
within propertizs oa or befors January 15, 1976.
€] “"Gosnell and Henninger™ being able to obtain
se of the within porticm to be exchanged
from the mortzage of their land described

to ba exchanged herein shall be
conveyed free and clear of all liena and
incumbances by good and merchantible titie and
special warranty fee simple deeds.
e) If all four prior conditicns are not met then
this agresmment becomes mull and void.

4. Upon completion of the exchanjge “Xarn® agress to have
& mection of fence owned by "Gosnell and Heaninger” immsdistely
relocated from its presont location on the sast side of “Gosnell
and Henoinger® present property, sasterly 100 feet to the property
line which will becoas the east side of "Gosnell and Hemninger's*”
property after the sxchangs has occurred. “Kern™ only agrees to
pay the lavor associsted with relocating the present fence.

5. Upon completion of the exchange and within one jesr
thersafter, “Kegn™ sgrees to build at his entire and scle expenss
with ac contributions of sny kind whatever, whether by way of
tax assesssent, municipsl sascssment, public works agresment or
any other privite or public chanjes being required or made by
“Gosnell and Hanningec® o neccesary o0 foet wids road over
what is now known as Mo t Avenus including a cul-de-sac if
required to run a distance of at lesast 330 fest easterly from
North Poinc Road.

6. "Kern™ agrees at his sole sxpense with no coatributions
from “Goswe'l and Henni z* to obtain the necessary surs sy, nesr
descriptions, platts, and any other requirasents necessary to
sccomplish the purposes of this agresmant with refersnce to all
propertios being exchanged and to also pay for all documentary
stamps, recordatiom cSsts, transfer taxes and any all other
chanyes nucessary to ceplish the within tranafer of properties
and the purposis of this agreement.

7. A&ll the terms and conditions hevein contained shall
be for and inuze to the bepefit of an shall bind the respective
parties, therein lejal representatives, sucOessors, heirs and
assigns.,
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